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ACCOUNT NAME

003

004

005

010

011

012

013

014

015

0le

017

018

019

020

COG EDUCATION
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SCPS
CASH
FUND TOTALS

PRETRAIL DIVERSION
CASH
FUND TOTALS

GENERAL FUND
CASH
CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE
CHANGE FUND COUNTY CLERK
INVESTMENTS

FUND TOTALS

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT BLDG SECURITY FD
CASH
FUND TOTALS

FAMILY PROTECTION FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ADULT PROBATION FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CCP#1 FUNDING
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE MNGMNT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ELECTION SERVICE FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF FUND
CASH

GEL103 PAGE

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JULY TO JULY
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
16,045.06 .00 7,173.37- 8,871.69
16,045.06 .00 7, 173.37- §,871.69
1,781.07 .00 337.04- 1,444.03
1,781.07 .00 337.04- 1,444.03
6,517,303.77 258,086.53 715,728.67- 6,059,661.63
90,429.57- .00 .00 90,429.57-
200.00 .00 00 200.00

.00 .00 .00 .00
6,427,074.20 258,086.53 715,728 .67~ 5,969,432.06
7,746 .94 .00 .00 7,746.94

7, 746.94 .00 .00 7,746 .94
20,805.33- 1,598.41 5,646.02- 24,852.94-
20,805.33- 1l,598.41 5,646.02~ 24 ,852.94-
20,564.23 7.87 .00 20,572.10
20,564 .23 7.87 .00 20,572.10
10,340.00 .00 .00 10,340.00
10,340.00 .00 .00 10,340.00
231,486.96 24,327.00 48,113.66- 207,700.30
231,486 .96 24,327.00 48,113.66- 207,700.30
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
77,110.00 2,070.00 .00 79,180.00
77,110.00 2,070.00 .00 79,180.00
54,533.31 .00 .00 54,533.31
54,533.31L .00 .00 54 ,533.31
1,963.04 .00 .00 1,963.04
1,963.04 .00 .00 1,963.04
1,746.00 905.00 860.00- 1,791.00
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ACCOUNT NAME

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

029

030

032

033

034

035

FUND TOTALS

ESTRAY FUND

CASH

INVESTMENTS
FUND TOTALS

KEEP FALLS COUNTY BEAUTIFUL
CASH
FUND TOTALS

D.A.-DEPT.HUMAN SERVICES
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLERK FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF FORFEITURE ACCOUNT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JURY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE PEACE #1
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE PEACE #2
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE PEACE #3
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE PEACE #4
CASH
FUND TOTALS

LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION
CASH

GEL103 PAGE

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JULY TO JULY

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
1,746.00 905.00 860.00- I,791.00
3,419.79 2,147 .44 .00 5,567.23
.00 .00 .00 .QO
3,419.79 2,147 .44 .00 5,567.23
2,449.85 .00 .00 2,449.85
2,449.85 .00 .00 2,449.85
85.20 .00 .00 85.20
85.20 .00 .00 85.20
13,039.43 27,025.50 20,769.50- 19,295.43
13,039.43 27,025.50 20,769.50- 19,295.43
13,103.49 12,529.92 14,156.78~ 11,476.63
13,103.49 12,529.92 14,156.78- T1,476.63
8,127.09 .00 .00 8,127.09
8,127.09 .00 .00 8,127.09
169,768.78 2,208.26 5,716.00- 166,261.04
169,768.78 2,208.26 5,716.00- 166,261.04
2,426.60 31.44 174 .03~ 2,284.01
2,426.60 31.44 T74.03- 2,284.01
13,565.84 1,060.29 2,013.20- 12,612.93
13,565.84 1,060.29 2,0I3.20- 12,612.93
3,543.77 6,629.30 5,129.17- 5,043.90
3,543.77 6,629.30 5,129.17- 5,043.90
4,315.50 12,397.00 11,364.50- 5,348.00
4,315.50 12,397.00 T1,364.50- ,348.00
982.00 1,001.00 1,141.50- 841.50
982.00 1,001.00 1,141.50~ 841.50
5,908.00 18,750.00 11,800.50- 12,857.50
5,908.00 18,750.00 11,800.50- 12,857.50
32,018.33 .00 411.01- 31,607.32
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DATE 08/01/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

10:18 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JULY
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
FUND TOTALS 32,018.33 .00 411.01-
036 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
CASH 5,115.57 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 5,1I5.57 .00 .00
037 D.A.- FORFEITURE ACCOUNT
CASH 28,554.60 .00 200.00~
FUND TOTALS , 554, .00 Z00.00-
038 911 ADDRESSING GRANT
CASH 15,365.44 .00 1,668.91-
FUND TOTALS 15,365.44 .00 T,668.91-
039 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
CASH 1,965,396.14 33,235.81 177,500.10-
INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,965,396.14 RS 2855 177,500.10-
040 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
CASH .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
041 COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND
CASH 1,414.86 475.00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,414.86 475.00 .00
042 CO & DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY
CASH 7,267.04 33.90 .00
FUND TOTALS 7,267.04 33.90 .00
043 CTIF GRANT (R&B)
CASH .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
044 TXDOT CO.INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
CASH .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
045 F.M.LATERAL ROAD FUND
CASH 1,826,973.36 32,748.00 129,815.79-
INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,826,973.36 32,748.00 129,815.79-
046 COST EQUIPMENT FUND
CASH 282,669.37 8,640.00 .00
FUND TOTALS 282,669.37 8,640.00 .00
048 TXDOT FCR 325 HOG CREEK RELIEF
CASH .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
049 ROAD USE CONTINGENCY FUND
CASH .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 00 .00 .00
050 INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS
CASH .00 45,642 .11 45,642 .11~

TO JULY

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
31,607.32

5,115.57
5,115.57

28,354.60
28,354.60

13,696.53
13,696.53

1,821,131.85
.00
1,821,131.85

.00

GEL103 PAGE

.00

1,889.86
1,889.86

0.94
0.94

.00

.00

.00

.00

1,729,905.57
.00

1,729,905.57

291,309.37

291,309.37

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
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2025
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2025
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2025

2025

10:18

ACCOUNT NAME

051 MISCELLANEOUS GRANT ACCOUNTS

052

053

054

055

062

065

066

067

068

069

070

071

INVESTMENTS
FUND TOTALS

CASH
FUND TOTALS

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SB 22 CONSTABLE GRANT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SB 22 PROSECUTOR GRANT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

I & S 2010 FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CHILTON TXCDBG GRANT (S)
CASH
INVESTMENTS

FUND TOTALS

TWDB GRANT FLOOD PLAN
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TPWD GRANT FOBP PROJECT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

HS-SECURITY SYSTEM GRANT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TPWD GRANT BOAT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND
CASH
INVESTMENTS

FUND TOTALS

RESERVED FUNDS DIST.CLERK
CASH
INVESTMENTS

FUND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JULY

BEGINNING CASH CASH

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENES

.00 .00 .
.00 45 ,042.11 45,6042 .11-
132,264 .46 1,745.48 .00
132,264 .46 1,745.48 .00
406,426.19 .00 .00
406,426 .19 .00 .00
95,962.14 .00 27,268.54-
95,962.14 _00 27,268.54-
566.93 .00 243.02-
566 .93 .00 243 .02~
1,483.95 14,523.17 14,294.49-
1,483.95 14,523 .17 14,294.45-
337,076 .64 5,148.36 228,215.63-
337,076.64 5,148.36 228,215.63-
1.00 3,750.00 3,750.00-
.00 .00 .00
T.00 3,750.00 3,750.00-
12,098.22- 50,380.00 1,000.00-
12,098.22- 50,380.00 1,000.00-
122,709.90 .00 00
122,709.90 .00 00
.00 .00 00
.00 .00 00
1,875.00-~ .00 .00
1,875.00- .00 .00
53,991.12 672.03 258.07-
.00 .00 .00
53,991.12 672.03 258.07-
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00

TO JULY

ENDING
CASH BALAN

GEL103 PAGE

CE

00

.00

134,009.

94

134,009.

406,426

94

19

406,426 .

68,693 .

19

60

68,693.

323

1Y

.91

323.

1,712.

91

63

1,712.

114,009.

63

37

114,009,

37

.00

.00

37,281.

.00

78

37,281,

122,709.

78

90

122,709,

20

.00

.00

1875,

00-

I,875.

54,405.

00~

08

.00

54,405.

08

.00
.00

.00
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DATE 08/01/2025 10:18 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JULY TO JULY GEL103 PAGE 5

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2025 075 PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM
CASH 45,288.46 180.00 1,601.97- 43,866.49
FUND TOTALS 35,788.46 T80.00 1,601.97- 43,866.49
2025 076 COUNTY CLERK REC MNGMNT FUND
CASH 75,423.05 2,248 .44 .00 77,671.49
FUND TOTALS 75,423.05 Z,248.44 .00 T7,67L.49
2025 077 DISTRICT CLERK REC MNGMNT FUND
CASH 392.16 215.00 600.00- 7.16
FUND TOTALS 392.16 215.00 600.00- 7.16
2025 078 COURTHOUSE REC MNGMNT FUND
CASH 7,615.32 333.32 .00 7,948.64
FUND TOTALS 7,615.32 333.32 .00 7,948 .04
2025 080 FALLS COUNTY CLEARING ACCOUNT
CASH 1,055,790.41 .00 .00 1,055,790.41
FUND TOTALS T,055,790.41 00 00 1,055,790.41
2025 084 CHILD SAFETY FUND
CASH 35,122.00 .00 .00 35,122.00
CASH 137,341.42 592.50 786 .72- 137,147.20
FUND TOTALS 172,463 .42 592.50 786 .72- 172,269.20
2025 085 PAYROLL FUND
CASH 51,592.89 398,482.23 398,482.23- 51,592.89
FUND TOTALS 51,592.89 398,482.23 398,482.23- 51,592.89
2025 086 DIST.ATTORNEY STATE FUND
CASH 1,000.09 2,352.34 2,352.34- 1,000.09
FUND TOTALS T,000.09 2,352.34 2,352.34- T,000.09
2025 087 OAG-VCLG FUND
CASH 60.02- 4,702.75 5,721.75- 1,079.02-
FUND TOTALS 60.02- 4,702.75 5,721.75- 1,079.02-
2025 088 PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND
CASH 12,338.72 4,705.88 .00 17,044.60
FUND TOTALS 12,338.72 Z,705.88 00 17,044.60
2025 089 GASSAWAY CEMETERY-TRUST
CASH 280.08 .00 .00 280.08
INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 780.08 00 .00 2B80.08
2025 090 VAWA INVESTIGATOR
VAWA INVESTIGATOR 13,745.55- .00 5,328.36- 19,073.91-
FUND TOTALS 13,745.55- .00 5,328.36- 19,073.91-
2025 091 CRIME VICTIMS RESTITUTION
CASH 230.66 .00 .00 230.66
FUND TOTALS 230.66 .00 00 230.66

2025 092 OPIOID ABATEMENT TRUST FUND
CASH 23,231.19 .00 .00 23,231.19



DATE 08/01/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

093

095

110

114

115

116

117

118

119

10:18 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JULY TO JULY GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

FUND TOTALS 23,231.19 00 00 23,231.19

JATIL COMMISSARY PAY FUND

CASH .00 420.19 413.57- 6.62
FUND TOTALS 00 320.19 213.57- 6.62

BUDGET STABILIZATON FUND

CASH 564,412.21 11,681.58 .00 576,093.79
FUND TOTALS 564,412.21 I1,681.58 00 576,093.79

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND

CASH 300,854.37 62,881.64 46,496 .51- 317,239.50
FUND TOTALS 300,854.37 62,881.64 26,496 .51~ 317,239.50

JUVENILE SUPERVISORY FUND

CASH 25,750.63 891.67 691.67- 25,950.63
FUND TOTALS 25,750.63 891.67 691.67- 25,950.63

JUVENILE TJJD FUNDS

CASH 82,709.87 30,752.15 79,196.78- 34,265.24
FUND TOTALS 82,709.87 30,752.15 79,196.78- 34,265.24

JUV ENHANCED TITLE IV

CASH 9,084.53 .00 .00 9,084.53
FUND TOTALS 9,084.53 00 .00 9,084 .53

DSA-COMMUNITY PROJECTS GRANT

CASH 34,138.33- .00 3,549.30- 37,687.63-
FUND TOTALS 34,138.33- .00 3,549.30- 37,687.63-

JUVENILE PLACEMENT FUND

CASH 71,798.57 .00 .00 71,798.57
FUND TOTALS 71,798.57 .00 00 71,798.57

SB 30 SUPPLEMENTAL

CASH 24,453.64 .00 .00 24,453.64
FUND TOTALS 24,453.64 .00 .00 24,453 .64

GRAND TOTALS 14,848,371.01 1,088,208.51 2,025,612.81- 13,910,966.71
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